SECTION 905 -- PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications,
disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of
the bid proposal. I (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately
executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits.
I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in
the proposal at the Commission’s election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission’s request within the time allowed in the Standard
Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. 1

ADDENDUM NO
ADDENDUM NO

Number

1 Revised Bid Items; Amendment EBSx Download Required.

Description

DATED
DATED
DATED

ADDENDUM NO. DATED

ADDENDUM NO. DATED

ADDENDUM NO. DATED
TOTAL ADDENDA: 1

(Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids)

Respectfully Submitted,
DATE
Contractor
BY
Signature
TITLE
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
PHONE
FAX
E-MAIL
(To be filled in if a corporation)
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of and the names,
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows:
President Address
Secretary Address
Treasurer Address

The following is my (our) itemized proposal.
BR-9371-01(001)/ 107505301000

Harrison County(ies)

Revised 01/26/2016



Section 905 BR-9371-01(001)/107505301
Proposal (Sheet 2 - 1) HARRISON

Bascule Bridge Rehabilitation on SR 605 over Industrial Waterway (Bridge No. 3.5), known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-9371-01(001) / 107505301 in
Harrison County.

Line No. Item Code Adj Code Quantity Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]
Roadway Items

0010 202-B007 288 Square Yard Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths

0020 202-B013 288 Square Yard Removal of Base

0030 202-B050 324 Linear Feet Removal of Concrete Combination Curb & Gutter

0040 202-B241 2 Mile Removal of Traffic Stripe

0050 203-EX017 (E) 96 Cubic Yard Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B7

0060 213-C001 1 Ton Superphosphate

0070 216-A001 216 Square Yard Solid Sodding

0080 219-A001 4 Thousand Gallon Watering [$20.00]

0090 230-B022 4 Each Tree Planting, Crape Myrtle

0100 403-A005 (BA1) 95 Ton 19-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement

0110 407-A001 (A2) 17 Gallon Asphalt for Tack Coat

0120 503-C010 10 Linear Feet Saw Cut, Full Depth

0130 609-D008 (S) 324 Linear Feet Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 3A

0140 618-A001 1 Lump Sum Maintenance of Traffic

0150 618-B001 1 Square Feet Additional Construction Signs [$10.00]

0160 619-A1007 10,194 Linear Feet Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 or 2 Tape
0170 619-A2008 10,112 Linear Feet Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Type 1 or 2 Tape
0180 619-C6001 40 Each Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker
0190 619-C7001 220 Each Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Marker
0200 619-E1001 2 Each Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C

0210 619-F1001 2,182 Linear Feet Concrete Median Barrier, Precast

0220 619-F1002 160 Linear Feet Portable Median Barrier

0230 619-F2001 1,881 Linear Feet Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast
0240 619-F2002 160 Linear Feet Remove and Reset Portable Median Barrier

0250 619-G4005 228 Linear Feet Barricades, Type lll, Single Faced

0260 619-G5001 87 Each Free Standing Plastic Drums

0270 619-G7001 20 Each Warning Lights, Type "B"

0280 619-H1001 1 Lump Sum Traffic Signals

0290 619-J1001 2 Each Impact Attenuator, 40 MPH

0300 619-J2001 1 Each Impact Attenuator, 40 MPH, Replacement Package
0310 619-J3001 2 Each Remove and Reset Impact Attenuator

0320 620-A001 1 Lump Sum Mobilization

(Date Printed 08/31/20) (Addendum No. 1)



Section 905

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 2)

Line No.
0330

0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450

0460

0470

0480

0490

0500
0510

0520

0530
0540

0550

0560
0570
0580
0590

0600

Item Code
626-A002

626-B001
626-C001
626-D002
626-E002
626-F002
626-G004
626-G005
626-H001
627-K001
627-L001
628-L002
907-619-E3001

907-906001

304-F001

304-F002

304-F003

907-624-A002
907-624-B002

907-624-D002

628-G001
628-H001

628-J001

413-C001
602-A001
607-B035
803-C003

810-A006

Adj Code

(GT)

(GT)

(GT)

(S)
(S)

BR-9371-01(001)/107505301

HARRISON
Quantity Units Description [Fixed Unit Price]
3,109 Linear Feet 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White
3,078 Linear Feet 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
3,018 Linear Feet 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White
923 Linear Feet 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
1,562 Linear Feet 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
1,306 Linear Feet 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow
814 Linear Feet Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White
300 Linear Feet Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow
280 Square Feet Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White
165 Each Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
116 Each Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
108 Square Feet High Performance Cold Plastic Legend, White
20 Each Changeable Message Sign
720 Hours Trainees [$5.00]
ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 1
130 Ton 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base
ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 2
130 Ton Size 610 Crushed Stone Base
ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 3
130 Ton Size 825B Crushed Stone Base
ALTERNATE GROUP BB NUMBER 1
2,867 Linear Feet 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
5,733 Linear Feet 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
2,867 Linear Feet 6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
ALTERNATE GROUP BB NUMBER 2
2,867 Linear Feet 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
5,733 Linear Feet 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
2,867 Linear Feet 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
Bridge Items
500 Linear Feet Cleaning and Sealing Cracks
2,543 Pounds Reinforcing Steel
78 Linear Feet 96" Type | Chain Link Fence, Class |
342 Linear Feet 16" x 16" Prestressed Concrete Piling
5,618 Pounds Structural Steel, A 709, Grade 50

(Date Printed 08/31/20) (Addendum No. 1)
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Proposal (Sheet 2 - 3)

Line No.
0610

0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750
0760
0770
0780
0790
0800
0810
0820
0830
0840

0850

Item Code
812-A001

907-258-A002
907-804-A002
907-824-PP004
907-824-PP004
907-824-PP004
907-824-PP004
907-824-PP004
907-824-PP004
907-824-PP004
907-845-A001
907-850-A001
907-851-A001
907-853-A001
907-854-A001
907-855-A001
907-856-A001
907-857-A001
907-858-A001
907-859-A001
907-860-A001
907-861-A001
907-862-A001

907-863-A001

Adj Code
(S)

(S)

(S)

Quantity Units

16 Square Feet
1 Lump Sum
16 Cubic Yard
1 Lump Sum
1 Lump Sum
1 Lump Sum
1 Lump Sum
1 Lump Sum
1 Lump Sum
1 Lump Sum
1 Lump Sum
1 Lump Sum
1 Lump Sum
1 Lump Sum
1 Lump Sum
1 Lump Sum
1 Lump Sum
1 Lump Sum
1 Lump Sum
1 Lump Sum
1 Lump Sum
1 Lump Sum
1 Lump Sum
1 Lump Sum

BR-9371-01(001)/107505301
HARRISON

Description [Fixed Unit Price]
Steel Grid Floor, Open Type 1 1/4 x 3/16

Building Amenities

Bridge Concrete, Class AA

Bridge Repair, Add Generator Access
Bridge Repair, Bird Deterrent

Bridge Repair, Concrete Repair
Bridge Repair, Fender System

Bridge Repair, Remove & Replace Live Load Uplift Bearings
Bridge Repair, Remove & Replace Warning Gates
Bridge Repair, Steel Crack Repair
Coating Existing Structural Steel
Mechanical Work

Span Balancing

Electrical Work

Electrical Service

Auxiliary Electrical Equipment

Control Console

Motor Control Center

PLC Cabinet and Programming

Span Drives and Motors

Limits and Sensors

Submarine Cables

Lightning and Surge Protection

Training, Manuals, and Spare Parts

(Date Printed 08/31/20) (Addendum No. 1)



