## SECTION 905 -- PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications, disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of the bid proposal. I (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits. I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in the proposal at the Commission's election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission's request within the time allowed in the Standard Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO.	1	DATED	8/31/2020	ADDENDUM NO.	DATED		
ADDENDUM NO		DATED		ADDENDUM NO.	DATED		
ADDENDUM NO		DATED		ADDENDUM NO.	DATED		
Number	Descrip	tion		TOTAL ADDENDA:	1		
1 Revised Bid Items; Amendment EBSx Download Required.				(Must agree with total addend	a issued prior to op	pening of bids	)
			i loquii ou.	Respectfully Submitted,			
				DATE			
				BY	Contractor		
					Signature		
				CITY, STATE, ZIP			
				PHONE			
				FAX			
				E-MAIL			
			( <b>0</b> )	E-MAIL			
(To be filled in if a corpo	ration)						
Our corporation is charter titles and business addres	red under the	e Laws of the St	ate of			and the	names,
titles and busiless addres	ses of the ex	courives are as i	.0110 w 5.				
Pr	resident	<u> </u>		A	ddress		
<b>.</b>							
Se	ecretary			A	ddress		
Tr	easurer			A	ddress		
The following is my (our	) itemized pi	roposal.					
BR-9371-01(001)	· ·	•					
Harrison County							
Revised 01/26/2016							

Bascule Bridge Rehabilitation on SR 605 over Industrial Waterway (Bridge No. 3.5), known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-9371-01(001) / 107505301 in Harrison County.

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity Road	Units way Items	Description [Fixed Unit Price]
0010	202-B007		288	Square Yard	Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
0020	202-B013		288	Square Yard	Removal of Base
0030	202-B050		324	Linear Feet	Removal of Concrete Combination Curb & Gutter
0040	202-B241		2	Mile	Removal of Traffic Stripe
0050	203-EX017	(E)	96	Cubic Yard	Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B7
0060	213-C001		1	Ton	Superphosphate
0070	216-A001		216	Square Yard	Solid Sodding
0080	219-A001		4	Thousand Gallon	Watering [\$20.00]
0090	230-B022		4	Each	Tree Planting, Crape Myrtle
0100	403-A005	(BA1)	95	Ton	19-mm, MT, Asphalt Pavement
0110	407-A001	(A2)	17	Gallon	Asphalt for Tack Coat
0120	503-C010		10	Linear Feet	Saw Cut, Full Depth
0130	609-D008	(S)	324	Linear Feet	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 3A
0140	618-A001		1	Lump Sum	Maintenance of Traffic
0150	618-B001		1	Square Feet	Additional Construction Signs [\$10.00]
0160	619-A1007		10,194	Linear Feet	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 or 2 Tape
0170	619-A2008		10,112	Linear Feet	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Type 1 or 2 Tape
0180	619-C6001		40	Each	Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker
0190	619-C7001		220	Each	Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Marker
0200	619-E1001		2	Each	Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C
0210	619-F1001		2,182	Linear Feet	Concrete Median Barrier, Precast
0220	619-F1002		160	Linear Feet	Portable Median Barrier
0230	619-F2001		1,881	Linear Feet	Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast
0240	619-F2002		160	Linear Feet	Remove and Reset Portable Median Barrier
0250	619-G4005		228	Linear Feet	Barricades, Type III, Single Faced
0260	619-G5001		87	Each	Free Standing Plastic Drums
0270	619-G7001		20	Each	Warning Lights, Type "B"
0280	619-H1001		1	Lump Sum	Traffic Signals
0290	619-J1001		2	Each	Impact Attenuator, 40 MPH
0300	619-J2001		1	Each	Impact Attenuator, 40 MPH, Replacement Package
0310	619-J3001		2	Each	Remove and Reset Impact Attenuator
0320	620-A001		1	Lump Sum	Mobilization

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity	Units	Description [Fixed Unit Price]	
0330	626-A002		3,109	Linear Feet	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White	
0340	626-B001		3,078	Linear Feet	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White	
0350	626-C001		3,018	Linear Feet	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White	
0360	626-D002		923	Linear Feet	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow	
0370	626-E002		1,562	Linear Feet	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	
0380	626-F002		1,306	Linear Feet	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow	
0390	626-G004		814	Linear Feet	Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White	
0400	626-G005		300	Linear Feet	Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, Yellow	
0410	626-H001		280	Square Feet	Thermoplastic Double Drop Legend, White	
0420	627-K001		165	Each	Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers	
0430	627-L001		116	Each	Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers	
0440	628-L002		108	Square Feet	High Performance Cold Plastic Legend, White	
0450	907-619-E3001		20	Each	Changeable Message Sign	
0460	907-906001		720	Hours	Trainees [\$5.00]	
			ALTERNATE G	ROUP AA NUMBEI	R 1	
0470	304-F001	(GT)	130	Ton	3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base	
			ALTERNATE G	ROUP AA NUMBEI	R 2	
0480	304-F002	(GT)	130	Ton	Size 610 Crushed Stone Base	
0.400						
0490	304-F003	(GT)	130	Ton ROUP BB NUMBE	Size 825B Crushed Stone Base	
0500	907-624-A002		2,867	Linear Feet	6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White	
0510	907-624-B002		5,733	Linear Feet	6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White	
0520	907-624-D002		2,867	Linear Feet	6" Inverted Profile Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	
0530	628-G001		2,867	Linear Feet	6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White	
0540	628-H001		5,733	Linear Feet	6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White	
0550	628-J001		2,867	Linear Feet	6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	
Bridge Items						
0560	413-C001		500	Linear Feet	Cleaning and Sealing Cracks	
0570	602-A001	(S)	2,543	Pounds	Reinforcing Steel	
0580	607-B035		78	Linear Feet	96" Type I Chain Link Fence, Class I	
0590	803-C003	(S)	342	Linear Feet	16" x 16" Prestressed Concrete Piling	
0600	810-A006	(S)	5,618	Pounds	Structural Steel, A 709, Grade 50	

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity	Units	Description [Fixed Unit Price]
0610	812-A001	(S)	16	Square Feet	Steel Grid Floor, Open Type 1 1/4 x 3/16
0630	907-258-A002		1	Lump Sum	Building Amenities
0640	907-804-A002	(S)	16	Cubic Yard	Bridge Concrete, Class AA
0650	907-824-PP004		1	Lump Sum	Bridge Repair, Add Generator Access
0660	907-824-PP004		1	Lump Sum	Bridge Repair, Bird Deterrent
0670	907-824-PP004		1	Lump Sum	Bridge Repair, Concrete Repair
0680	907-824-PP004		1	Lump Sum	Bridge Repair, Fender System
0690	907-824-PP004		1	Lump Sum	Bridge Repair, Remove & Replace Live Load Uplift Bearings
0700	907-824-PP004		1	Lump Sum	Bridge Repair, Remove & Replace Warning Gates
0710	907-824-PP004		1	Lump Sum	Bridge Repair, Steel Crack Repair
0720	907-845-A001	(S)	1	Lump Sum	Coating Existing Structural Steel
0730	907-850-A001		1	Lump Sum	Mechanical Work
0740	907-851-A001		1	Lump Sum	Span Balancing
0750	907-853-A001		1	Lump Sum	Electrical Work
0760	907-854-A001		1	Lump Sum	Electrical Service
0770	907-855-A001		1	Lump Sum	Auxiliary Electrical Equipment
0780	907-856-A001		1	Lump Sum	Control Console
0790	907-857-A001		1	Lump Sum	Motor Control Center
0800	907-858-A001		1	Lump Sum	PLC Cabinet and Programming
0810	907-859-A001		1	Lump Sum	Span Drives and Motors
0820	907-860-A001		1	Lump Sum	Limits and Sensors
0830	907-861-A001		1	Lump Sum	Submarine Cables
0840	907-862-A001		1	Lump Sum	Lightning and Surge Protection
0850	907-863-A001		1	Lump Sum	Training, Manuals, and Spare Parts